OKI Semiconductor FEDL86410-01
Issue Date: Jun. 05, 2007
ML86410
MPEG4 Encoding LSI
1/27
OVERVIEW
The ML86410 is an LSI that encodes YUV (YCbCr) format digital video signals into MPEG-4-ASP format ones in
real time.

75 SDCLK O SDRAM clock
76 VDDIO VDD I/O power supply
77 SDDATA0 I/O SDRAM data 0
78 GNDCORE GND Core GND
79 SDDATA1 I/O SDRAM data 1
80 SDDATA2 I/O SDRAM data 2
81 SDDATA3 I/O SDRAM data 3
82 VDDCORE VDD Core power supply
83 SDDATA4 I/O SDRAM data 4
84 SDDATA5 I/O SDRAM data 5
85 SDDATA6 I/O SDRAM data 6
86 SDDATA7 I/O SDRAM data 7
87 SDDATA8 I/O SDRAM data 8
88 SDDATA9 I/O SDRAM data 9
89 GNDCORE GND Core GND
90 SDDATA10 I/O SDRAM data 10
91 SDDATA11 I/O SDRAM data 11
92 VDDCORE VDD Core power supply
93 VDDIO VDD I/O power supply
94 SDDATA12 I/O SDRAM data 12
95 GNDIO GND I/O GND
96 SDDATA13 I/O SDRAM data 13
97 SDDATA14 I/O SDRAM data 14
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet4u.com/
FEDL86410-01
OKI Semiconductor ML86410
7/27
Pin No. Symbol I/O Description
98 SDDATA15 I/O SDRAM data 15
99 SDDATA16 I/O SDRAM data 16
100 SDDATA17 I/O SDRAM data 17
101 SDDATA18 I/O SDRAM data 18
102 SDDATA19 I/O SDRAM data 19
103 GNDCORE GND Core GND
104 VDDCORE VDD Core power supply
105 SDDATA20 I/O SDRAM data 20
106 SDDATA21 I/O SDRAM data 21
107 SDDATA22 I/O SDRAM data 22
108 GNDIO GND I/O GND
109 VDDIO VDD I/O power supply
110 SDDATA23 I/O SDRAM data 23
111 SDDATA24 I/O SDRAM data 24
112 SDDATA25 I/O SDRAM data 25
113 SDDATA26 I/O SDRAM data 26
114 SDDATA27 I/O SDRAM data 27
115 VDDCORE VDD Core power supply
116 SDDATA28 I/O SDRAM data 28
117 SDDATA29 I/O SDRAM data 29
118 GNDCORE GND Core GND
119 SDDATA30 I/O SDRAM data 30
120 SDDATA31 I/O SDRAM data 31
121 SDCKE O SDRAM CKE pin control (Clock Enable)
122 SDCSN O SDRAM CS pin control (Chip Select)
123 SDRASN O SDRAM RAS pin control (Row Address Strobe)
124 SDCASN O SDRAM CAS pin control (Column Address Strobe)